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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org
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Heat vs. Cold  
When and How to Use 

Cryotherapy “Cold” 
 

Thermotherapy “Heat” 

   

Effects: 
Reduces blood flow, inflammation, and swelling, 
numbing effect 

 
Effects: 
Increase blood flow and swelling, relaxes 
muscle,soothes pain. 

   
Recommended Time: 
10-15 minutes 
Use of cryotherapy for extended periods of 
time may stimulate negative physiological 
responses. 

 Recommended Time: 
15-20 minutes for muscle tension relief. 
30 minutes – 1 hour of certain modalities 
may be beneficial and provide soothing 
physiological responses. 

   

Typically best used for acute, swollen injuries. 
 

Typically best used for chronic,  
stubborn pain. 

   

Avoid Cold Application: 
• In cases of peripheral vascular disease 
• Over open wounds 
• With decreased sensation 
• With poor cold tolerance 

 
Avoid Heat Application for: 
• Acute injury 
• Known bleeding disorders 
• Tissues with lack of sensitivity 

 
Remember “RICE” 
Rest 
Ice 
Compress 
Elevate 

  
Be sure to use layers to 
protect skin from heat 
damage. 

 


